Thick Film Power Resistors
Type BDS100 Series
1773308  CIS  BI  11/2011 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for For email, phone or live chat, go to: te.com/help
and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only.
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject
are standard equivalents. to change.
Key Features
� 100W in a 9.5cm2 footprint

)
Time (msecs)
How to Order
BDS 2 A 100 1K0 J
Common Part
A: Standard
B-F: See above
Circuit Type
100 - 100 Watts
at 70°C
Power Dissipation Resistance Value
BDS 2 (2 Terminal)
BDS 4 (4 Terminal)
0.6Ω (600mΩ) R60
1Ω (1000mΩ) 1R0
1KΩ (1000Ω) 1KO
1MΩ (1000000Ω) 1MO
Tolerance
F - 1%
J - 5%
K - 10%
Terminal Circuit Type
1
A (Standard)
1
4
2
3
D (Isolated)
1
4
2
3
E (Network Tapped)
4
1
3
2
F (Network 3 Res.)
1
B (Voltage Sense)
1
C (Special)
2
2
3
34
Characteristics - Mechanical
Terminal Size: M4
Terminal Torque (max.): 1.3Nm
Creepage Distance: 10mm
Clearance: Terminal to Heatsink 10mm
Terminal to Terminal 3mm
Heatsink Surface Finish: Ra < 6μm
Heatsink Flatness: 0.05mm
Weight: 35g
Dimensions
37.8 ±0.2
30 ±0.15
15 ±0.2
15.5 ±0.2
3.8 ±0.2
4.5 ±0.2ø4.2
ø4.2
M4 Nuts
12
 ±